—

Lo B Ve B = S B = W O T U W I o8

[ TR % TR N TR G B N TR N TR N SR N B N T T e T e e B T o B e B el

Case 3:09-cv-00421-LRH-VPC Document 28 Filed 03/19/10 Page 1 of 2

DANIEL G. BOGDEN
United States Attorney

HOLLY A. VANCE

Assistant United States Attorney
100 West Liberty Street, Suite 600
Reno, NV 89501

Tel: (775) 784-5438

Fax: (775) 784-5181

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA
JED MARGOLIN, ) :

) 3:09-CV-00421-LRH-VPC

Plaintiff, }

)

V. )

. )

CHARLES F. BOLDEN, Administrator, )

National Aeronautics and Space Administration; ) STIPULATED SCHEDULE FOR
NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ) FILING ANSWER AND DISPOSITIVE
ADMINISTRATION, ) MOTIONS

)
Defendants. )

COME NOW Defendant National Aeronautics and Space Administration (‘NASA”) and
Plaintiff Jed Margolin (“Margolin”) and stipulate to the following schedule for filing the answer

and dispositive motions in this action:

J April 12,2010 — Due date for NASA’s Answer

. June 11, 2010 - Due date for Margolin’s Motion for Summary Judgment (“MSJ”)

. August 10, 2010 -- Due date for NASA’s Opposition (“Opp.”) to Margolin’s M3J
and NASA’s Cross-MSJ




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

18 ;

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

oo ~1 o o I W o

Case 3:09-cv-00421-LRH-VPC Document 28 Filed 03/19/10 Page 2 of 2

. September 5, 2010 ~ Due Date for Margolin’s Reply to Opp. and Margolin’s Opp.

To Cross-MSJ

. October 5, 2010 — Due date for NASA’s Reply

Dated this ‘ % day of March, 2010.

JED MARGOLIN

J% MARGOL%%

Plaintiff

Date:

DANIEL G. BOGDEN
United States Attorney

HOLLY A. VANCE
Assistant United States Attorney

IT IS SO ORDERED:

United States District Judge




