1		•	
1	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney		
2			
3	HOLLY A. VANCE		
4	Assistant United States Attorney 100 West Liberty Street, Suite 600		
5	Reno, NV 89501		
6	Tel: (775) 784-5438 Fax: (775) 784-5181		
7			
8			
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
10	DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
11			
12	JED MARGOLIN,		
13	)	3:09-CV-00421-LRH-VPC	
14.	Plaintiff, )		
15	ν.		
16	CHARLES F. BOLDEN, Administrator,		
17	National Aeronautics and Space Administration; ) NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE	STIPULATED SCHEDULE FOR FILING ANSWER AND DISPOSITIVE	
18	ADMINISTRATION,	MOTIONS	
19	Defendants.		
20			
21			
22	COME NOW Defendant National Aeronautics and Space Administration ("NASA") and		
23	Plaintiff Jed Margolin ("Margolin") and stipulate to the following schedule for filing the answer		
24	and dispositive motions in this action:		
25			
26	<ul> <li>April 12, 2010 – Due date for NASA's Answer</li> <li>June 11, 2010 – Due date for Margolin's Motion for Summary Judgment ("MSJ")</li> </ul>		
27	<ul> <li>August 10, 2010 – Due date for NASA's Opposition ("Opp.") to Margolin's MSJ and NASA's Cross-MSJ</li> </ul>		
28			
	· .	•	

## 

1 2	• September 5, 2010 – Due Date for Margolin's Reply to Opp. and Margolin's Op To Cross-MSJ		
3	October 5, 2010 – Due date for NASA's Reply		
4	Dated this 1944 day of March, 2010.		
5	·		
6			
7	JED MARGOLIN	DANIEL G. BOGDEN United States Attorney	
8		omiva biates ritionly	
9			
10	Ged Margolin	Holly a. Vance	
11	JED MARGOLIN, Plaintiff	HOLLY A. VANCE Assistant United States Attorney	
12			
13			
14			
15		IT IS SO ORDERED:	
1,6			
17	Date:		
18	Date.	United States District Judge	
19	/		
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
- 1	#1		